

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8046/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2023 in WA No. 100075/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

M/S ALAGAWADI BIRESHWAR SUGARS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80107/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.81170/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam S. Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s., Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. CA Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurudas S Kannur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudha Rj Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mrs. Manvi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.12.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)