

ITEM NO.13 + 50

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8046/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2023 in WA No. 100075/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

M/S ALAGAWADI BIRESHWAR SUGARS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80107/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.81170/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 118782/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 231250/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 81170/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 80107/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 4497/2026

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 32238/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 10-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.(not present)
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Sr.Adv.(not present)
Mr. Gautam S. Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Shankar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashrith Patil, Adv.
Ms. Aditi P. Goudar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devdutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AAG
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanhit Garga, AOR

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha R J Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G. (not present)
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajapi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No(s). 4497/2026:

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s). Let counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter along with SLP (C) No.8046/2023 on 22.04.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR